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August 14, 2013 
 

1. Page 9 of the RFP says: “Proposals will be opened publicly…at 10:05 AM on September 
5, 2013.” How can this be if the proposal is not due until 3:00 PM that same day? 
 
Answer: RFP page 9: Proposals will be opened publicly and the name of each entity 
submitting a proposal will be read at 3:05 PM on September 5, 2013 at the MAG Offices, 
Chaparral Meeting Room, 302 North First Avenue, Suite 200 Phoenix, AZ 85003. 
 

2. Page 10, #1, says: “One copy with original signatures should be included in the eighteen 
submittals.” Is the required number of hard copies eighteen, as suggested here, or nine 
as stated on page 9? 
 
Answer: RFP page 10: One copy with original signatures should be included in the nine 
(9) submittals. 
 

3. Are proposal covers and tab dividers included in the 30 page count? 
 
Answer: No, proposal covers and tab dividers are not included in the 30 page count.  

 
August 19, 2013 

 
4. Page 10, #1: It states that the maximum page length of 30 pages includes the cover 

letter, resumes, appendices, and required forms. However, later in the paragraph it 
states that Required Appendix Forms (A, C, and F) are not included in the page count. 
Could you please clarify what forms are included in or additional to the 30 page limit? 
 
Answer:  Required Appendix Forms (A, C, and F) are not included in the 30 page count.  

 

http://www.azmag.gov/


 
 
August 20, 2013 

 
5. Will a weight be applied to scoring? And if so, can that be made available? 

 
Answer:  Yes, there will be a weight applied to the scoring; the scoring criteria will only 
be made available to the selection panel.  
 

6. RFP Page 8: Under deliverables, the heading before the various products says “task,” 
(i.e., Task 1 through 12) is that supposed to be named “deliverable”? 
 
Answer:  Yes, these are deliverable products.  

 
August 22, 2013 

 
7. Is it possible to get a boilerplate contract for this RFP so our legal team can begin a 

review of the terms and conditions? 
 
Answer:  MAG contracts are only provided to successful consultant(s).  
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